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Beedi Industrial premises in Madras State for approval; and
(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Depnty Minister of Labour (Shrt Abid AlD): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
Security Council

*391. Sardar Igbal Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal before the U. N. General Assembly to enlarge the Security Council in order to give equitable geographical representation?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon):
Yes, Sir, a proposal is before the General Assembly to increase the membership of the Security Council.
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Hindustan Motors Ltd.
*701. Shri Heda: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred

Question No. 494 on the 3lst July,
1957 and state:

(a) whether Government Thave approved the project of the Hindustan Motors Ltd. for the manufacture of trucks in collaboyation with the General Motors Corporation of the US.A,; and

{b) what are the requirements of the country for trucks?

The Minister of Industry (She Manubhai Shah): (a) In principle, the request of Hindustan Motors hay been approved,

(b) About 40,000 trucks and buses by 1960-61.

Reclamation of Land in Sunderbans

*702. Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:
Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how far the scheme for reclaiming land in Sunderbans for rehabilitation of displaced persons has proceeded;

(b) the name and area of the regions reclaimed so far,

(c) the number of families to be given land; and

(d) the amount sanctioned for the purpose”

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affalrs (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) No scheme has so far been sanctioned. A proposal for reclaiming a part of the Sunderbans is being examined.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.
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